# 504598375 10/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4645087 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG MCGRATH	10/17/2017
STEVEN A. SCHULMAN	10/17/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	108 MAIN STREET	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784034

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)549-1669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2038322410

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM
Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 422 DRYSTACK WAY

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ROBERT J. HESSSIGNATURE:/robert hess/DATE SIGNED:10/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RCP-3 Utility PAtent Assignment Dual Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504598375 REEL: 043887 FRAME: 0452

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Inventors: Craig McGrath and Steven A. Shulman

Assignee: Royal Consumer Products LLC

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/784,034 filed October 13, 2017

WHEREAS, we, Craig McGrath, whose mailing address is 20 Cushing Green South, Pawling, New York 12564, and Steven A. Schulman, whose mailing address is 108 Main Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06581 have invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in U.S. utility patent application no. 15/784,034, which was filed October 13, 2017 is entitled "MULTI-PANEL DISPLAY PROJECT BOARD WHOSE PANELS PIVOT BETWEEN FULLY FOLDED AND FULLY DEPLOYED ORIENTATIONS AND WHOSE HEADER PANEL PIVOTS BETWEEN FOLD-IN AND FOLD-OUT ORIENTATIONS" and derives priority from U.S. provisional patent application no. 62/560,844 filed September 20, 2017; and

WHEREAS Royal Consumer Products LLC., formed under the laws of Delaware and having a mailing address at 108 Main Street, Norwalk, CT 06851 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the two U.S. utility patent application no. 15/784,034, any further patent applications derived therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of \$10.00 and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions in the United States of US utility patent application no. 15/784,034, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including rights to any continuation, division, reissue, and reexamination. Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> day of October in 2017.

Inventor: Craig McGrath

Inventor: Steven A. Schulman

PATENT REEL: 043887 FRAME: 0453

**RECORDED: 10/17/2017**